## STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF MINING, LAND AND WATER

## LAND CLASSIFICATION ORDER NO. SE-98-001A02

## I. Name: Prince of Wales Island Area Plan Amendment

(Inclusion of the Southwest Prince of Wales Island Area)

II. The classifications in Part III are based on written justification contained in the Plan Amendment dated May 27, 2008, affecting the area of the former Southwest Prince of Wales Island Area Plan. This area will be incorporated into the Prince of Wales Island Area Plan.

## Area Plan: Prince of Wales Island Area Plan

Adopted ()	Revised ( X )	Dated <u>5/29/08</u>
Management F	lan:	
Adopted ( )	Revised ()	Dated
Site Specific P	lan:	
Adopted ()	Revised ()	Dated

III.	Legal Description	Acreage	Acquisition Authority	Existing Classification	Classification by this action
	See maps and	1,028,709	NFCC	Various	See maps and
	text in the	(Approx.)			text in the
	Prince of Wales				Prince of Wales
	Island Area				Island Area
	Plan				Plan
	Amendment				Amendment
	(May 2008)				(May 2008)

IV. This order is issued under the authority granted by AS 38.04.065 and AS 38.05.300 to the Commissioner of the Department of Natural Resources. The above described lands are hereby classified as indicated. Nothing shall prevent the reclassification of these lands if warranted in the public interest.

The date of issuance for this decision shall be May 29, 2008.

Date: 5/29/08Classified: Tom Irwin, Commissioner. Pr Department of Natural Resources